MT7606
Maximizing IC Performance                       High Voltage Linear LED Driver
Email: sales@maxictech.com                    www.maxictech.com                            Rev. 1.45
Tel: 86-10-62662828                 Copyright © 2021 Maxic Technology Corporation                Page 1
DESCRIPTION
MT7606 is a high current precision linear LED
driver. The output constant current is
programmable by an external resistor.

Email: sales@maxictech.com                    www.maxictech.com                            Rev. 1.45
Tel: 86-10-62662828                 Copyright © 2021 Maxic Technology Corporation                Page 3
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Packing Method Chip Mark
Moisture
Sensitivity Level
Threshold of
Thermal Regulation
(TOTR
②)
MT7606EL ESOP8
Tape
4,000 Pcs/Reel
MT7606E
YYWWXXL
XXXX
3 130°C
MT7606TL SOT89-3
Tape
4,000 Pcs/Reel
MT7606T
YYWWXXL
XXXX
3 130°C
Tape
1,000 Pcs/Reel
MT7606DL TO252-3
Tape
2,500 Pcs/Reel
MT7606D
YYWWXXL
XXXX
3 130°C
MT7606TH SOT89-3
Tape
4,000 Pcs/Reel
MT7606T
YYWWXXH
XXXX
3 150°C
Tape
1,000 Pcs/Reel
MT7606DH TO252-3
Tape
2,500 Pcs/Reel
MT7606D
YYWWXXH
XXXX
3 150°C
MT7606EH ESOP8
Tape
4,000 Pcs/Reel
MT7606E
YYWWXXH
XXXX
3 150°C
MT7606TM SOT89-3
Tape
4,000 Pcs/Reel
MT7606T
YYWWXXM
XXXX
3 80°C
Tape
1,000 Pcs/Reel
Note:
② TOTR is the threshold of thermal regulation when the output current drops. In applications, the surface
temperature of the chip is about 20°C lower than TOTR. Tested on the MAXIC DEMO board, when the surface
temperature of the MT7606EL/TL/DL is about 110°C, the output current begins to drop. When the surface
temperature of the MT7606TH/DH/EH is about 130°C, the output current begins to drop. When the surface
temperature of the MT7606TM is about 70°C, the output current begins to drop. Considering the different PCB
board and heat dissipation conditions in different applications, when output current drops, the surface
temperature of the chip will have a certain difference.